The following table reconciles the Corporation’s operating lease obligations at December 31, 2018, as
previously disclosed in the Corporation’s consolidated financial statements, to the lease obligations
recognized on initial application of IFRS 16 at January 1, 2019:

Operating lease commitments disclosed as at December 31, 2018 509
Variable portion of operating lease commitments disclosed as at December 31, 2018 (293)
Discount impact using the incremental borrowing rate at January 1, 2019 (12)
Recognition exemption for low-value leases (17)
Lease liability recognized on January 1, 2019   187

MAXIM POWER CORP.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements, Page 5

For the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018
(Amounts in thousands of Canadian dollars except as otherwise noted)

3.   New accounting pronouncements (continued)

The impacts of the adoption of IFRS 16 as at January 1, 2019 are as follows:

As reported
December 31,

2018

IFRS 16
adjustment

Balance on
Adoption as at

January 1, 2019

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 22,246   -   22,246
Short-term investment 41,552   -   41,552
Trade and other receivables (i) 6,260   56   6,316
Prepaid expenses and deposits 480   -   480
Total current assets 70,538   56   70,594

Property, plant and equipment, net (ii) 71,877   131   72,008
Restricted cash 7,795   -   7,795
Deferred tax assets 14,547   -   14,547
Other assets 7,431   -   7,431
Total non-current assets 101,650   131   101,781

TOTAL ASSETS 172,188   187   172,375

LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables (iii) 6,671   187   6,858
Total current liabilities 6,671   187   6,858

Provisions for decommissioning 16,977   -   16,977
Total non-current liabilities 16,977   -   16,977

TOTAL LIABILITIES 23,648   187   23,835

EQUITY
Share capital 151,430   -   151,430
Contributed surplus 11,839   -   11,839
Deficit (14,729)   -   (14,729)

TOTAL EQUITY 148,540   -   148,540

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 172,188   187   172,375

i) Sublease asset

On adoption, the Corporation reassessed the classification of its sublease contract previously classified
as operating leases under IAS 17. The Corporation concluded this sublease is a finance lease under
IFRS 16 and as a result a $56 finance lease was recognized on adoption of IFRS 16.

ii) Right-of-use assets

The associated right-of-use assets were measured at the amount equal to the lease liability, net of the
sublease asset, on January 1, 2019 for $131.

MAXIM POWER CORP.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements, Page 6

For the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018